Church of St. Mary Parish Calendar ~ December 2018

Sunday Monday l Tuesday | Wednesday I Thursday ' Friday Saturday
1
Cﬁﬂ:ﬁ' £ MCISS q—i-m es 4-5:00pm-Confession
5:00pm-Rosary
Christmas Eve, Monday, December 24 - 4:00pm, 8:00pm, Midnight/Latin 5:30pm-Mass
X Christinas Day, Tuesday, December 25 — 9:30am
2 1¢t Sunday of Advent 3 4 5 6 7 First Friday 8 Immaculate Conception

7:00am-Rosary
7:30am-Mass
9:45am-Mass
11:30am-Latin Mass

4:00pm-Advent Penance Service

7:15am-Mass

7:15am-Mass

9:30-Diocesan Stafl mtg
al DNU

1:00-Pension Brd mtg at
DNU

7:15am-Mass
6-6:30pm-Confessions
6:30pm-CCD Confessions
8:00pm-Caecelian Choir prac
8:30 pm-Youth Group mig

7:15am-Mass
10:00am-SE Care Ctr

5:45-7:05am That Man is You!
mtg in soc rm

7:15am-Mass
10:10am-School Mass

8:00am-Mass
9:30am-Latin Mass
11:00am-Mass

4-5:00pm-Confession
5:00pm-Rosary

at St. Anne’s, Wabasso 6:30pm-Immaculate 5:30pm-Mass
Conception Mass 6:30pm-KC/Parish
Christmas Caroling
9 2nd Sunday of Advent 10 1 12 Our Lady of Guadalupe 13 CCW Church 14 15
7:00am-Rosary T:15am-Mass 7:15am-Mass 7:15am-Mass Cleaning 7:15am-Mass 4-5:00pm-Confession

7:30am-Mass

7:00pm-KC Rosary,

9:30-Stafl mtg

10:10am-School Mass

7:15am-Mass

5:00pm-Rosary

?14382:1;1\/{135!] — mtg & Christmas party 6-6:30pm-Confessions 10:00am-SE Care Cir 5:30pm-Mass
) l Sl in social room 7:00pm-Spanish Mass Guadalupe ?:Oopm-Baptism Class
S0 PTGV DoTAUCH Sei 8:00pm-Caccelian Choir prac H'80oi foom
at St. Raphael, Springfield
8:30 pm-Youth Group mtg
4:00pm-DNU Advent Prayer
Service at Iutchinson w/Bishop
5:00pm ATC Confirmation mtg in
church social room
16 31 Sunday of Advent 17 18 19 20 2 22
7:00am-Rosary 7:15am-Mass 7:15am-Mass 7:15am-Mass 7:15am-Mass 7:15am-Mass 11am-noon-Confessions

7:30am-Mass
9:45am-Mass
11:30am-Latin Mass

11am-noon-Confessions

8:15am-School
Confessions

11am-noon-Confessions
6-7:00pm-Confessions

10:00am-SE Care Ctr

11am-noon-Confessions

10:10am-School Mass

11:15-noon-Confessions

4-5:00pm-Confession
5:00pm-Rosary

) 6-7:00nm-Confessi 6:30pm-CCD Class 5:30pm-Mass
4:00pm Advent Penance Service i o 3008 Casseliin. Chal Sida 4.00pm Decorate 1:15-School Staff Faith
at St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye “ p Church for Christmas Formation

8:30 pm-Youth Group mtg
7-8:00pm-Confessions 6-7:00pm-Confessions

23 4t Sunday of Advent 24 Christmas Eve 25 Christmas Day 26 217 28 29
7:00am-Rosary 4:00pm-Mass 9:30am-Mass 6-6:30pm-Confessions 7:15am-Mass 7:15am-Mass 4-5:00pm-Confession
7:30am-Mass 8:00pm-Mass 6:30pm-Mass (Note Time) 5:00pm-Rosary
9:45am-Mass Midnight Mass/Latin 5:30pm-Mass

11:30am-Latin Mass
1:30-2:30pm-Confessions

30 The Holy Family of
Jesus, Mary & Joseph
7:00am-Rosary
7:30am-Mass
9:45am-Mass
11:30am-Latin Mass

31 New Year's Eve
7:15am-Mass

5:30pm-Mass

Jan. 1 Solemnity of Mary
7:30am-Mass
9:45am-Mass
11:30am-Latin Mass

5 3 3
NOEL HALLELUJAH MERRY CHRISTMAS HAPPY NEW YEAR




Advent, Christmas and Solemnity of Mary Mass Schedule 2018

Divine Mercy Area Faith Community
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye ~ St. Paul’s, Comfrey ~ Japanese Martyrs, Leavenworth~ St. Michael’s, Morgan

Area Advent Penance Services
Wednesday, November 28
Sunday, December 2

Sunday, December 9

Sunday, December 16

Individual Confession Times
Every Saturday

Every Wednesday

Saturday, December 8

Friday, December 14
Monday, December 17

Tuesday, December 18
Wednesday, December 19
Thursday, December 20
Friday, December 21
Saturday, December 22
Sunday, December 23

Christmas Mass Times
Christmas Eve

Christmas Day

Solemnity of Mary Mass Times

Monday, December 31

Tuesday, January 1

7:00pm
4:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm

4:00-5:00pm
6:00-6:30pm
10:30-11:30am
9:30-10:30am

I lam-noon

6:30-7:30pm
6:00-7:00pm

1 lam-noon; 6:00-7:00pm
1 lam-noon; 7:00-8:00pm
11:15am-noon; 6:00-7:00pm
11:00-noon

1:30-2:30pm

4:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
Midnight /Latin

8:30am
9:530am
10:30am

5:30pm
8:00pm

7:30am

8:30am

9:45am
10:30am
11:30am/Latin

St. Paul’s, Comfrey

St. Anne’s, Wabasso
St. Raphael, Springfield
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye

St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Michael’s, Morgan
St. Michael’s, Morgan
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Michael’s, Morgan
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye

St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye

St. Paul’s, Comfrey

St. Michael’s, Morgan
Japanese Martyrs, Leavenworth
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye

St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye

St. Michael, Morgan
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Paul’s, Comfrey

St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
Japanese Martyrs, Leavenworth

St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Michael’s, Morgan
St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye
St. Paul’s, Comfrey

St. Mary’s, Sleepy Eye



