**Church of St. Mary Parish Calendar ~ December 2018** 

			i arion Galendai	Decembe		<u> </u>
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Christmas Mass Times  Christmas Eve, Monday, December 24 - 4:00pm, 8:00pm, Midnight/Latin  Christmas Day, Tuesday, December 25 – 9:30am						1 4-5:00pm-Confession 5:00pm-Rosary 5:30pm-Mass
2 1st Sunday of Advent 7:00am-Rosary 7:30am-Mass 9:45am-Mass 11:30am-Latin Mass 4:00pm-Advent Penance Service at St. Anne's, Wabasso	3 7:15am-Mass	4 7:15am-Mass 9:30-Diocesan Staff mtg at DNU 1:00-Pension Brd mtg at DNU	5 7:15am-Mass 6-6:30pm-Confessions 6:30pm-CCD Confessions 8:00pm-Caecelian Choir prac 8:30 pm-Youth Group mtg	6 7:15am-Mass 10:00am-SE Care Ctr	7 First Friday 5:45-7:05am That Man is You! mtg in soc rm 7:15am-Mass 10:10am-School Mass 6:30pm-Immaculate Conception Mass	8 Immaculate Conception 8:00am-Mass 9:30am-Latin Mass 11:00am-Mass 4-5:00pm-Confession 5:00pm-Rosary 5:30pm-Mass 6:30pm-KC/Parish Christmas Caroling
9 2nd Sunday of Advent 7:00am-Rosary 7:30am-Mass 9:45am-Mass 11:30am-Latin Mass 3:00pm Advent Penance Service at St. Raphael, Springfield 4:00pm-DNU Advent Prayer Service at Hutchinson w/Bishop 5:00pm AFC Confirmation mtg in church social room	10 7:15am-Mass 7:00pm-KC Rosary, mtg & Christmas party in social room	7:15am-Mass 9:30-Staff mtg	12 Our Lady of Guadalupe 7:15am-Mass 10:10am-School Mass 6-6:30pm-Confessions 7:00pm-Spanish Mass Guadalupe 8:00pm-Caecelian Choir prac 8:30 pm-Youth Group mtg	13 CCW Church Cleaning 7:15am-Mass 10:00am-SE Care Ctr 7:00pm-Baptism Class in social room	14 7:15am-Mass	15 4-5:00pm-Confession 5:00pm-Rosary 5:30pm-Mass
16 3 <sup>™</sup> Sunday of Advent 7:00am-Rosary 7:30am-Mass 9:45am-Mass 11:30am-Latin Mass 4:00pm Advent Penance Service at St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	17 7:15am-Mass 11am-noon-Confessions	18 7:15am-Mass 8:15am-School Confessions 6-7:00pm-Confessions	19 7:15am-Mass 11am-noon-Confessions 6-7:00pm-Confessions 6:30pm-CCD Class 8:00pm-Caecelian Choir prac 8:30 pm-Youth Group mtg	20 7:15am-Mass 10:00am-SE Care Ctr 11am-noon-Confessions 4:00pm Decorate Church for Christmas 7-8:00pm-Confessions	21 7:15am-Mass 10:10am-School Mass 11:15-noon-Confessions 1:15-School Staff Faith Formation 6-7:00pm-Confessions	22 11am-noon-Confession 4-5:00pm-Confession 5:00pm-Rosary 5:30pm-Mass
23 4 <sup>th</sup> Sunday of Advent 7:00am-Rosary 7:30am-Mass 9:45am-Mass 11:30am-Latin Mass 1:30-2:30pm-Confessions	24 Christmas Eve 4:00pm-Mass 8:00pm-Mass Midnight Mass/Latin	25 Christmas Day 9:30am-Mass	26 6-6:30pm-Confessions 6:30pm-Mass (Note Time)	27 7:15am-Mass	28 7:15am-Mass	29 4-5:00pm-Confession 5:00pm-Rosary 5:30pm-Mass
30 The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary & Joseph 7:00am-Rosary 7:30am-Mass 9:45am-Mass 11:30am-Latin Mass	31 New Year's Eve 7:15am-Mass 5:30pm-Mass	Jan. 1 Solemnity of Mary 7:30am-Mass 9:45am-Mass 11:30am-Latin Mass	NOEL HALLELUJA	AH MERRY CH	IRISTMAS HAPPY	* NEW YEAR

## Advent, Christmas and Solemnity of Mary Mass Schedule 2018 Divine Mercy Area Faith Community St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye ~ St. Paul's, Comfrey ~ Japanese Martyrs, Leavenworth~ St. Michael's, Morgan

Area Advent Penance Services			
Wednesday, November 28	7:00pm	St. Paul's, Comfrey	
Sunday, December 2	4:00pm	St. Anne's, Wabasso	
Sunday, December 9	3:00pm	St. Raphael, Springfield	
Sunday, December 16	4:00pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
<b>Individual Confession Times</b>			
Every Saturday	4:00-5:00pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
Every Wednesday	6:00-6:30pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
Saturday, December 8	10:30-11:30am	St. Michael's, Morgan	
Friday, December 14	9:30-10:30am	St. Michael's, Morgan	
Monday, December 17	11am-noon	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
	6:30-7:30pm	St. Michael's, Morgan	
Tuesday, December 18	6:00-7:00pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
Wednesday, December 19	11am-noon; 6:00-7:00pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
Thursday, December 20	11am-noon; 7:00-8:00pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
Friday, December 21	11:15am-noon; 6:00-7:00pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
Saturday, December 22	11:00-noon	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
Sunday, December 23	1:30-2:30pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
Christmas Mass Times			
Christmas Eve	4:00pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
	4:00pm	St. Paul's, Comfrey	
	6:00pm	St. Michael's, Morgan	
	8:00pm	Japanese Martyrs, Leavenworth	
	8:00pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
	Midnight /Latin	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
Christmas Day	8:30am	St. Michael, Morgan	
	9:30am	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
	10:30am	St. Paul's, Comfrey	
Solemnity of Mary Mass Times			
Monday, December 31	5:30pm	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
	8:00pm	Japanese Martyrs, Leavenworth	
Tuesday, January 1	7:30am	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
	8:30am	St. Michael's, Morgan	
	9:45am	St. Mary's, Sleepy Eye	
	10:30am	St. Paul's, Comfrey	
	11:30am/Latin		